FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12-07-1998

RECORDATION FORM COVER 5

Formerly Incividual General Parknership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Gittisenship/State of Incorporation/Corporation Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut 06611—	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name Todd Holson, Incorporated Formerly Incividual General Parmership Limited Partnership X Corporation A Other X Change of Name Exec Month O2 Formerly Incividual General Parmership Limited Partnership X Corporation A Other X Change of Name Exec Month O2 Formerly Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Y Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month	te
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation A	ecution Date th Day Year
Incividual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation A Other X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Onganization Connecticut Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of - 11-12 Address (line 1) U.S. Patent & TMO Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded assignment and the receiven not domicided in the United Partnership appointment of a domestic appointment o	10 1998
Other X Gitixenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut O6611- State/Country If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic appointment appointment of a domestic appointment of a d	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Association
Receiving Party Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Name Suresource, Incorporated DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut 06611— City State/Country If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic appointment appointment of a domestic appointment appoi	11 16 5 (4010 10110 1015)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut O6611— City State/Country If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic appointment appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic appointment of a domestic appointment appoint	12-1998
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut 06611— City State/Country If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic appointment appointme	
Address (line 3) Trumbull Connecticut 06611— City State/Country If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded assignment and the receive not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded assignment and the receiv not domiciled in the United appointment of a domestic	-5403
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic	iving party is
representative should be	tic
Other [Designation must be a se document from Assignment	
X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Connecticut	
98 JSHABAZZ 00000024 75308023 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page	Page 2			
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 324-2828					
Name (Grimes & Battersby, LLP				
Address (ilne 1)	P.O. Box 1311				
Address (line 2) Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the atta including any attachments.	ched conveyance document	# 1		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (s) 3	• • ===			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-2162					
	Authorization to c	harge additional fees: Yes X	No .		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. James G. Coplit					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed					

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street/P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470/new/1-97

Spar TILING #0001801467 PG 01 OF 03 VOL B-00171 FILED 02/10/1998 01:00 PM PAGE 00320 SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STATE 1. NAME OF CORPORATION: TODD HOLSON, INCORPORATED THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS (check A., B., C.): <u>X</u> A. AMENDED. B. AMENDED AND RESTATED... C. RESTATED. TEXT OF EACH AMENDMENT/RESTATEMENT: 3. Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Corporation amend its Certificate of Incorporate to change its name from "TODD HOLSON, INCORPORATED" TO "SURESOURCE, **INCORPORATED.**" (Please reference an 8½ X 11 attachment if additional space is needed) VOTE INFORMATION (check A., B. or C.)

STAMFORD\72763.1



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM

Applicant: Todd Holson Inc.

Docket No.: HOL001UST

Mark:

SURESOURCE

Serial No.: 75/308,023

Filing Date: June 12, 1997

Class(es): 35

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

11-12-1998

Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are: 1.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

- Letter Re: Notice of Cover Letter Received Without Assignment. 2.
- Original recordation materials, including Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certificate of Amendment from Connecticut Secretary of State 4.
- 5. Transmittal Form in duplicate.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 10, 1998

James G. Coplit Grimes & Battersby

P.O. Box 1311

Three Landmark Square, Suite 405 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON

JAMES G. COPLIT NAME OF REGISTERED REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

11/10/98 DATE

TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE 104 Serial Number: 75/308,023

Mark: SURESOURCE

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: **Todd Holson Inc.**

Serial No.: 75/308,023

Mark: **SURESOURCE**

Class(es): 42 11-12-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #70 Filed: June 12, 1997

Law Office: 104

Trademark Attorney: Barbara A. Gaynor

Docket No.: **HOL001UST**

> Grimes & Battersby P.O. Box 1311 3 Landmark Square

Stamford, CT 06904-1311

(203) 324-2828

Box Assignment-No Fee Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

LETTER RE: NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT **ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED**

This communication is in response to the Notice of Cover Letter Received Without Assignment Attached dated October 2, 1998, a copy of which is enclosed.

hol\response-001 - 1 -

TRADEMARK LAW OFFICE 104

Serial Number: 75/308,023

Mark: SURESOURCE

In said Notice, applicant was notified that the cover letter received in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office, Assignment Branch, was received without an assignment document attached.

However, the materials returned to applicant included both the Recordation Form Cover Sheet

requesting a name change for applicant, as well as the Certificate of Amendment from the

Secretary of State evidencing the change in name of applicant from Todd Holson, Incorporated to

Suresource, Incorporated. The original materials provided to and returned by the Assignment

Branch are enclosed herewith.

Inasmuch as the proper cover letter and evidence of name change have been provided to the

Assignment Branch, as well as the assignment fee of \$40.00, applicant respectfully requests that the

-2-

name change from Todd Holson, Incorporated to Suresource, Incorporated be recorded.

Dated: November 10, 1998

Respectfully submitted,

Jame's G. Coplit

Attorney for Applicant

hol/response-001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM

Applicant: Todd Holson Inc. Docket No.: HOL001UST

Mark: SURESOURCE Serial No.: 75/308,023

Filing Date: June 12, 1997 Class(es): 35

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

ENDOLUNI NI KATANI KATANI KATANI KATANI

Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are:

11-12-1998
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

- 1. Letter Re: Notice of Cover Letter Received Without Assignment.
- 2. Original recordation materials, including Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Certificate of Amendment from Connecticut Secretary of State
- 4. Postcard.
- 5. Transmittal Form in duplicate.

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 10, 1998

James G. Coplit Grimes & Battersby P.O. Box 1311

Three Landmark Square, Suite 405 Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON ___

November 10, 1998 .

JAMES G. COPLIT
NAME OF REGISTERED
REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

11/10/98

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM



Conveying Party: Todd Holson, Incorporated Docket No.: HOLO01UST

Receiving Party: Suresource, Incorporated Mark: SURESOURCE

Serial No.: 75/308,023 Filing Date: **June 12, 1997**

Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are:

- 1) Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages);
- 2) One page of attached conveyance document;
- 3) Firm's check number 13585 in the amount of \$40.00;
- 4) Postcard;
- 5) Transmittal form in duplicate.



11-12-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: _____ July 8, 1998

James G. Coplit

Grimes & Battersby

P.O. Box 1311 ~

Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311

Telephone: (203) 324-2828

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON July 8, 1998.

JAMES G. COPLIT

NAME OF REGISTERED REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNATURE

July 8, 1998

DATE

c:\las docs\forms\trans-assign

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK TRANSMITTAL FORM

Conveying Party: Todd Holson, Incorporated Docket No.: HOL001UST Receiving Party: Suresource, Incorporated Mark: SURESOURCE Serial No.: 75/308,023 Filing Date: June 12, 1997 Enclosed herewith for filing in respect of the above-noted matter are: 1) Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet (2 pages); 2) One page of attached conveyance document; 11-12-1998 3) Firm's check number 13585 in the amount of \$40.00; U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70 4) Postcard: 5) Transmittal form in duplicate. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any amounts due or to credit any overpayments to our firm's Deposit Account No. 07-2162. A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for such purpose. Respectfully submitted, Date: July 8, 1998 James G. Coplit Grimes & Battersby P.O. Box 1311 -Stamford, Connecticut 06904-1311 Telephone: (203) 324-2828 CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS, 2900 CRYSTAL DRIVE, ARLINGTON, VA 22202-3513, ON <u>July 8, 1998</u>.

SIGNATURE

c:\las docs\forms\trans-assign

JAMES G. COPLIT
NAME OF REGISTERED

REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0543

DATE



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

Date: OCTOBER 02, 1998

GRIMES & BATTERSBY, LLP P.O. BOX 1311

STAMFORD, CT., 06904-1311

HCLCOINS:

SERVED

RECEIVED

OVER TO BUING FILE

OVER THE TI-12-1998

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #76

MACR TO SERVED

OVER TO SERVED

OVER TO SERVED TO SERV

NOTICE OF COVER LETTER RECEIVED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENT ATTACHED

Thank you for your request to record a document with the Patent and Trademark Office. However, the attached cover letter was received in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Branch without an assignment document attached. We are returning the cover letter to you.

Please resubmit the original cover letter along with a legible original assignment, or certified copy. If you have already received your assignment back recorded or wish not to record the assignment at this time please disregard this notice and keep the cover letter for your records. If you have any questions, you may contact the undersigned at (703) 308-9723.

The assignment fees are as follows:

Patent Assignment

(for each property) \$40.00

Trademark Assignment

(including one property) \$40.00
(each additional property) \$25.00

Sincerely,

Paralegal Specialist

RECORDED: 07/08/1998